

the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)	
<b>IB No. CW- 2021- 409</b>	B.5	Billboards	2.00 pcs	7,073.52	14,147.04
	B.7	Occupational Safety & Health Program	0.60 months	22,944.20	13,766.52
	101(3)b1	Removal of Existing PCCP	2022.00 sq.m	132.46	267,834.12
	102(4)	Roadway Excavation	235.67 cu.m	126.96	29,920.66
	105(1)b	Subgrade Preparation	2359.00 sq.m	18.24	43,028.16
	201	Aggregate Base Coarse	644.80 cu.m	832.65	536,892.72
	311(1)c2	PCCP (0.23m thk)	2022.00 sq.m	1,278.85	2,585,834.70
<b>TOTAL</b>			<b>Php 3,491,423.92</b>		

**IN WITNESS** whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.


Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **ARCHIE LEE HUEVOS**, the General Manager, for the **MDH CONSTRUCTION**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:

  
**HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**  
Provincial Governor

By:

  
**ARCHIE LEE HUEVOS**  
General Manager

WITNESSES:

  
**ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO**  
Provincial Engineer

  
**ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA**  
PGDH -Provincial Accountant  
As to Funds Availability